
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(日) 曇り時々雨か雪 7.2 0.3 0 0 0 16,195 0.0

1/2(月) 曇り一時雪 2.4 0.1 0 0 0 32,390 0.0

1/3(火) 曇り 2.3 0.2 87 3,062 3,062 48,584 6.3

1/4(水) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.2 369 12,989 16,051 64,779 24.8

1/5(木) 曇り時々晴れ 4.1 0.9 590 20,768 36,819 80,974 45.5

1/6(金) 曇り時々晴れ 5.6 1.1 818 28,794 65,613 97,169 67.5

1/7(土) 晴れ一時雪か雨 4.6 0.6 706 24,851 90,464 113,364 79.8

1/8(日) 曇り一時雨 6.5 3.2 942 33,158 123,622 129,559 95.4

1/9(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.4 0.0 227 7,990 131,613 145,753 90.3

1/10(火) 曇り一時雪 3.7 0.4 576 20,275 151,888 161,948 93.8

1/11(水) 曇り一時雨 9.0 1.8 870 30,624 182,512 178,143 102.5

1/12(木) 晴れ時々雨 11.5 2.3 618 21,754 204,266 194,338 105.1

1/13(金) 曇り時々晴れ 13.0 5.4 1,187 41,782 246,048 210,533 116.9

1/14(土) 曇り一時雨 9.6 0.0 69 2,429 248,477 226,727 109.6

1/15(日) 曇り 7.5 0.0 285 10,032 258,509 242,922 106.4

1/16(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.6 0.0 411 14,467 272,976 259,117 105.3

1/17(火) 晴れ一時雪 2.9 0.0 368 12,954 285,930 275,312 103.9

1/18(水) 晴れ一時雨か雪 7.3 0.0 478 16,826 302,755 291,507 103.9

1/19(木) 晴れのち一時雨 7.1 9.4 1,903 66,986 369,741 307,702 120.2

1/20(金) 雨時々止む 7.5 0.0 260 9,152 378,893 323,896 117.0

1/21(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.3 2.9 884 31,117 410,010 340,091 120.6

1/22(日) 晴れ時々曇り 1.9 0.0 144 5,069 415,078 356,286 116.5

1/23(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.6 1.1 689 24,253 439,331 372,481 117.9

1/24(火) 曇り時々雪 5.7 0.0 1 35 439,366 388,676 113.0

1/25(水) 晴れ一時雪 -1.4 0.0 5 176 439,542 404,870 108.6

1/26(木) 曇り -0.1 0.0 0 0 439,542 421,065 104.4

1/27(金) 曇り時々晴れ 0.0 1.3 295 10,384 449,926 437,260 102.9

1/28(土) 曇り 0.8 2.0 411 14,467 464,394 453,455 102.4

1/29(日) 曇り一時雪 -0.4 0.0 17 598 464,992 469,650 99.0

1/30(月) 晴れのち一時雪 2.4 1.1 318 11,194 476,186 485,844 98.0

1/31(火) 曇り一時雪 1.8 2.4 1,108 39,002 515,187 502,039 102.6

℃ h 14636.0

4.7 1.18 472.1

1.60 468.6  月目標値(/日) ¥16,195
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